PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 018444 Frame 0466. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Should Be In The Name Of The Quaker Oats Company	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcus Parsons	10/03/2006
Karen M. Lewis	10/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Quaker Oats Company
Street Address:	555 W. Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8029835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 2028243000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, lhudgins@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006943.01719
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Wolffe

PATENT

REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0291

Total Attachments: 6	
source=CorAsg#page1.tif	
source=CorAsg#page2.tif	
source=CorAsg#page3.tif	
source=CorAsg#page4.tif	
source=CorAsg#page5.tif	
source=CorAsg#page6.tif	
	ال

PATENT REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGN. LENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE,	
Marcus Parsons	
Karen Lewis	
Inventor's Name	
ASSIGNORS, citizens respectively of	
United States	
United States	
Country	
residing respectively at	
868 Darlington Ln, Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
617 West Main Street, Barrington, IL 60010	
Home Addresses	
ARTERITY & STATES WHITE	
are the inventors of the invention in Grain-Based Food Product With Po	wder Coating
Title of Application	
[] for which an application for a United States Patent is attached hereto.	
[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Sept	ember 28, 2006, Serial no. to be assigned,
[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
The Quaker Oats Company	JUNE AROUR
WHEREAS, The Quaker Oats Company, Inc., 555 W. Monroe S	t. Chicago, IL 60661 , ASSIGNEE is desirous of
Name and Address of Assignce	
obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventio	n and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

Page 1 of 3

LIBNY/4551517.1

signatu	res.		
Date:	1013/2006	Marcia Parsons)
Date.		Signature	
persons to the v	ally known to me (or proved to me on the b within instrument, and acknowledged to me	air and the second seco	Parsons , subscribed
forth in	WITNESS my hand and official seal in this certificate.	Allenses County of Mc Henry on t	he date set
Au Netary	Le J. Rompson Public	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA J THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/28/08	
Date:	10/3/2006	Kaien M. Lein)
24,4,		Signature	,
person to the	within instrument, and acknowledged to ma	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is that he executed the same.	subscribed
forth i	WITNESS my hand and official seal in this certificate.	Illinais County of Mc Nenny on	the date set
Notary	And Rompson	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA J THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/28/08	
Date:	AP-phrapheteristics	Signature	Mild me and a second se
person to the	On this day of nally known to me (or proved to me on the within instrument, and acknowledged to m	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is ne that he executed the same.	subscribed
forth i	WITNESS my hand and official seal in this certificate.	1County of on	the date set
	y Public		
		Page 2 of 3	

possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective

said invention in all countries.

LIBNY/4551517-1

ASSIGN ENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE,	
Marcus Parsons	
Karen Lewis	
Inventor's Name	
ASSIGNORS, citizens respectively of	
United States	
United States	•
Country	
residing respectively at	
868 Darlington Ln, Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
617 West Main Street, Barrington, IL 60010	
Home Addresses	
are the inventors of the invention in Grain-Based Food Product With Powder Coating	
Title of Application	
[] for which an application for a United States Patent is attached hereto.	
[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>September 28, 2006</u> , Serial n	o. to be assigned,
[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and

WHEREAS, The Quaker Oats Company, Inc., 555 W. Monroe St., Chicago, IL 60661, ASSIGNEE is desirous of Name and Address of Assignee

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

PATENT REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0295

said invention in all countries.	, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he signatures.	reunto set our hands and seals the da	y and year set opposite our respective
Date: 101312006	Marcus	Payous Signature
On this 3 day of October personally known to me (or proved to me on the to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be t	ed the Assignor <u>Marcus Parsons</u> , he person whose name is subscribed
WITNESS my hand and official seal in forth in this certificate.	Allen ses County of	Mc Henny on the date set
Sunda J. Hompson Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA J THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/28/08	
Date: 10/3/2006 On this 3 day of October	Jaien J	Signature Ared the Assignor Karen Lewis,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the to the within instrument, and acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal in forth in this certificate.	County of	on the date set
Notary Public Rompson	OFFICIAL SEA LINDA J THOMP NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIR	SON OF ILLINOIS
Date:		Signature
On this day of personally known to me (or proved to me on the to the within instrument, and acknowledged to m		ared the Assignor, the person whose name is subscribed
WITNESS my hand and official seal in forth in this certificate.	County of	on the date set
Notary Public		

possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028141 FRAME: 0296